## Summary of Board Meetings for Initial Invitation to Participate and 2020 Plan Acceptance

2020 Integrated Source Water Protection and 319(h)in Watershed Management Plan for Public Water Systems in Washoe County and the Truckee River in the Truckee Meadows

Key Meetings for Source Water / Watershed Planning Process in Washoe County				
Date	Title	Participants	Meeting Type	Action
December 7th , 2016	Northern Nevada Water Planning Commission	NNWPC, City of Reno, NDEP, RCI	Public	Letter of Support
January 18th, 2017	Truckee Meadows Water Authority	TMWA, NDEP, RCI	Public	Letter of Support
January 18th, 2017	Western Regional Water Commission	WRWC, NDEP, RCI	Public	Letter of Support
March 23rd , 2017	Washoe County Health District	WCHD, NDEP, RCI	Public	Letter of Support
March 27th , 2017	City of Sparks Council	City of Sparks, NDEP, RCI	Public	Letter of Support
December 14th, 2017	Truckee Meadows Regional Planning Agency – Regional Governing Board Meeting	RGB, NDEP, RCI	Public	Letter of Support
September 16th, 2020	Truckee Meadows Water Authority	TMWA, NDEP & RCI	Public	Plan Accepted
October 7th, 2020	Northern Nevada Water Planning Commission	NNWPC, NDEP, RCI	Public	Plan Accepted
October 21st, 2020	Western Regional Water Commission	WRWC, NDEP, RCI	Public	Plan Accepted
December 7th, 2020	Truckee Meadows Regional Planning Agency – Regional Planning Commission	RPC, NDEP, RCI	Public	Plan Accepted
December 10th, 2020	Truckee Meadows Regional Planning Agency – Regional Governing Board	RGB, NDEP, RCI	Public	Plan Accepted

## **List of Acronyms**

CTMRD Central Truckee Meadows Remediation District

**KTMB** Keep Truckee Meadows Beautiful

NCE Nichols Consulting Engineers

NDEP Nevada Division of Environmental Protection

**NLT** Nevada Land Trust

NNWPC Northern Nevada Water Planning Commission

OTR One Truckee River

**RCI** Resource Concepts Inc.

RGB Regional Governing Board, Truckee Meadows Regional Planning Commission

RPC Regional Planning Commission, Truckee Meadows Regional Planning Commission

**TMRPA** Truckee Meadows Regional Planning Agency

**TMSWPCC** Truckee Meadows Storm Water Permit Coordinating Committee

**TMWA** Truckee Meadows Water Authority

**WCHD** Washoe County Health District

**WRWC** Western Regional Water Commission